

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11480 of 2024

=====

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Versus

MAHAVIRSINH J. ZALA

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 06/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on **11th October 2024.**

In the meanwhile, interim relief in terms of para - 9(C) i.e. implementation, execution and operation of the impugned award dated 30.01.024 passed by the Industrial Tribunal at Bhavnagar in Reference (I.T.) No. 122 of 2014 is hereby stayed till the next date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL