

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11480 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11908 of 2024

=====

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Versus

MAHAVIRSINH J. ZALA

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

PARTH J ADHYARU(9359) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

SIDDHI V VADODARIYA(9533) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 30/06/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note of learned advocate Mr. Vadodariya, the matter is adjourned to 22.07.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh