

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10863 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10946 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11480 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11908 of 2024

=====

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Versus

BIPINBHAI P. PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS SIDDHI P ADHYARU(9533) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PARTH J ADHYARU(9359) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 12/03/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on
21.04.2026.

ABHISHEK/115 TO 117, 119

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)